## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tulsa Power, Inc.		09/07/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Reel Power International Inc.	
Street Address:	6408 S. Eastern Avenue	
City:	Oklahoma City	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73149	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1509938	THE REEL THING
Registration Number:	2346242	TULSA POWER
Registration Number:	3185716	TULSA POWER
Registration Number:	1318574	REEL-O-MATIC
Registration Number:	1449272	THE REEL DEAL
Registration Number:	1546080	LONG RUN
Registration Number:	1780771	AUTOREEL
Registration Number:	1732482	REEL-O-MATIC
Registration Number:	1855011	REEL-NEAT
Registration Number:	2096089	LENGTH-TRAC
Registration Number:	2649762	AUTOSPOOL
Registration Number:	2638529	LONG RUN QUALITY REALLY SHOWS IN THE LON
Registration Number:	2743603	"THE REEL-MAGIC LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANT
Registration Number:	2631639	LONG RUN

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005038 FRAME: 0541

900256704

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2127288111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212 728 8000
Email: ipdept@willkie.com

Correspondent Name: Kim Walker c/o Willkie Farr & Gallagher

Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120693.00001 KAW
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kim A. Walker
Signature:	/kaw-907/
Date:	05/31/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=TULSA POWER, INC. DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page1.tif source=TULSA POWER, INC. DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page2.tif source=TULSA POWER, INC. DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005038 FRAME: 0542

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TULSA POWER, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TULSA POWER, INC." TO "REEL POWER

INTERNATIONAL INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 1:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4554102 8100

110984072

AUTHENT CATION: 9013047

DATE: 09-07-11

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005038 FRAME: 0543

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:37 PM 09/07/2011 FILED 01:26 PM 09/07/2011 SRV 110984072 - 4554102 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Tulsa Power, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify, pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, that:

- 1. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "<u>Certificate of Incorporation</u>") is hereby amended by striking out Article First and substituting in lieu of said Article a new Article First, as set forth in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto.
- 2. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, TULSA POWER, INC. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Incorporation to be executed by Michael Hompesch, its Vice President, this 7th day of September, 2011.

TULSA POWER, INC.

By: /s/ Michael Hompesch

Name: Michael Hompesch Title: Vice President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005038 FRAME: 0544

Exhibit A

## AMENDMENT TO

## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

TULSA POWER, INC.

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is:

Reel Power International Inc."

\*\*\*\*

A/74501009.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005038 FRAME: 0545